## **RESOLUTION 2018-11-01**

A RESOLUTION OF THE DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY COMMENDING AND RECOGNIZING THE CONTRIBUTIONS OF MR. AUNDRA WALLACE TO THE DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY ("DIA") AND FOR HIS LEADERSHIP IN PROMOTING THE SUCCESSFUL REVITALIZATION AND REDEVELOPMENT OF DOWNTOWN JACKSONVILLE AS THE DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY'S CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER.

WHEREAS, Mr. Wallace was hired as the Downtown Investment Authority's first Chief Executive Officer in 2013; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Wallace led the Downtown Investment Authority as its Chief Executive Officer for over five years; and

WHEREAS, during his tenure Mr. Wallace tirelessly championed Downtown Jacksonville; and

WHEREAS, through Mr. Wallace's vast knowledge of commercial and housing markets, public and private financing, and urban redevelopment Downtown Jacksonville has seen the largest private investment in decades; and

WHEREAS, during his tenure Mr. Wallace facilitated the leveraging of over \$150,000,000 of public investment dollars to create over \$800,000,000 in private capital investments within Downtown, NOW THEREFORE

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Downtown Investment Authority:

**Section 1.** The Downtown Investment Authority recognizes and commends Mr. Wallace for his dedicated service to the Downtown Investment Authority, to Jacksonville and for his overall contributions to the revitalization and redevelopment of Downtown Jacksonville.

AUTHORITY

WITNESS:	DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT
Haren Underate	lim Hailey, Chairman
VOTE: In Favor:Oppos	ed: Abstained: